PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Kosaraju Krishna Mohan	04/11/2001

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	International Paper Company	
Street Address:	Two Manhattanville Road	
City:	Purchase	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10577	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11904609

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (513)248-6451

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: jane.tomlinson@ipaper.com Correspondent Name: International Paper Company Address Line 1: 6285 Tri Ridge Boulevard Address Line 4: Loveland, OHIO 45140

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	BLB-024566-N2 ASN1

Richard C. Stewart

Total Attachments: 2

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

source=070927.asn1.blb024566n2#page1.tif source=070927.asn1.blb024566n2#page2.tif

PATENT **REEL: 019978 FRAME: 0363**

Assignment

We, Kosaraju Krishna Mohan, a citizen of India, having a mailing address of 5201 Summerhill Road, Apartment 1110, Texarkana, Texas 75503 and Alexander A. Koukoulas, a citizen of the United States, having a mailing address of 242 West Glen Avenue, Ridgewood, New Jersey, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, have assigned and do hereby assign to INTERNATIONAL PAPER COMPANY, a New York corporation, having its principal place of business at Two Manhattanville Road, Purchase, New York 10577-2196, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in and to all subject matter invented by us and disclosed in the application identified below:

Title: LOV		LOWDENSITYP	APER AND PAPERBOARD ARTICLES
U.S. Applic	ation No.:	09/770,340	
Filed:		January 26, 2001	
Inventor(s):	Kosaraju Kri	shna Mohan	Date of Execution of Declaration
	Alexander A.	Koukoulas	Date of Execution of Declaration

and in and to all Letters Patent and all Convention and treaty rights of all kinds, in all countries throughout the world, for all such subject matter. We agree to sign all papers necessary to secure all said Letters Patent to the above assignee in accordance with the Assignment.

Date of Execution of Assignment

AC March 2001

Date of Execution of Assignment

Alexander A. Koukoulas

Page 1 of 2

COUNTY OF 9

I hereby certify that before me appeared Kosaraju Krishna Mohan, personally known by me, who then and there was duly sworn by me, and under oath acknowledged that the foregoing assignment was duly signed, sealed and delivered by him on the date appearing at the foot thereof.

My Commission Expires:

JEANNE McCABE Notary Public, State of New York # 4628895

Qualified in Orange My Commission Expires

STATE OF NEW YORK

COUNTY OF ORANGE

I hereby certify that before me appeared Alexander A. Koukoulas, personally known by me, who then and there was duly sworn by me, and under oath acknowledged that the foregoing assignment was duly signed, sealed and delivered by him on the date appearing at the foot thereof.

Date: 1/ Murch 20,2001

RECORDED: 10/18/2007

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

JEANNE McCABE Notary Public, State of New York # 4628895

Qualified in Orange County My Commission Expires

\F:\54821\US.ASG

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 019978 FRAME: 0365